Debenture Trustee IDBI / Catalyst Trusteeship Limited 

Registrar & Transfer Agent Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited 

Eligible Investors As mentioned in the Information Memorandum under captioned “Eligible Investor” 

Issue Size INR. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) 

Face Value  INR. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) per Debenture 

Issue Price  INR. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) per Debenture 

Tenor 36 Months from the Deemed Date of Allotment 

Upfront fees INR 15,01,000 plus applicable GST to be paid on pay-in date